Resolution No. 251 VOID

Resolution No. 251 authorizing a Palmer Municipal Airport lease with Civil Air Patrol was tabled and never brought back before the City Council.

On April 22, 2019, it was discovered Resolution No. 251 was drafted and brought before the City Council on July 11, 1972. Due to the wrong exhibit being presented with the resolution, a motion was made to table the matter until the correct exhibit was developed. Upon further research in the minutes, Resolution No. 251 was never brought back to the table for consideration and approval and the historical records showed there was never a fully executed lease.

Therefore, Resolution No. 251 is now voided.

Dated this 22nd day of April, 2019.

Norma I. Alley, MMC City Clerk